MFE
Multi Function Ejector
This manual is available in the following languages at piab.com
The original manual is written in English.
Français
Deutsch
Italiano
English

MGE.300H.xxx 195 172 153 127 96 70 52 29 8 2,5
MFE.400H.xxx 245 220 195 165 128 101 77 43 11 3,0
3.9. Ordering key
Product series Size Vacuum
level
Function Electrical connection Silencer
MFE 200 H A S 1
MFE: AUTOVAC
MFE ejector
50: ø1 mm
100: ø1,5 mm
200: ø2 mm
300: ø2,5 mm
400: ø3 mm
H: High A: NC
B: NO
C: M12, 5-pin
D: M12, 5-pin
S: M12, 8-pin
R: M8, 8-pin, cable
O: Without
1: With
Introduction to the MFE
Page 11 of 36 MFE
4. Installation
4.1. Multiple manifolds for MFE
• Compact block mounting
• For all MFE sizes
• Excellent overview
• Easy exchange of units
• Easy installation
• To prepare for a potential increase in the number of ejectors on the multiple manifolds, a blind plate is
available to reserve one position for this purpose.
The units can also be supplied manifold mounted with two to five ejectors in any size.
1. The ejector is easily mounted onto the manifold by first fastening the brass nipples gently into the
ejector or blind plate connections.
2. Then place the attached O-rings in the manifold carefully and push the ejector/blind plate gently
together with manifold without damaging the O-rings.
3. Thereafter, tighten the set screws (2 pcs per ejector) step by step while pressing down the ejector in its
position.
The manifold can be connected to the air supply (G 3/8") on either side.
Installation
MFE Page 12 of 36
1 = Compressed air, 2 = Vacuum
Multiple mani-
fold for MFE
A mm ["] B mm ["] Vacuum - connec-
tion (2)
Weight kg [lb] Order no.
2 76 [3] 63 [2.5] G 3/8 (x2) 0.325 [0.717] 0244553*
3 102 [4] 89 [3.5] G 3/8" (x3) 0.445 [0.984] 0244554*
4 128 [5] 115 [4.5] G 3/8" (x4) 0.560 [1.235] 0244555*
5 154 [6.1] 141 [5.6] G 3/8" (x5) 0.680 [1.499] 0244556*
Blind plate - - - 0.040 [0.088] 0244557
* Screws and O-rings supplied
Installation
Page 13 of 36 MFE
4.2. Function MFE - NC
A1 Solenoid valve (NC) for air supply. Activated only when the vacuum level is too low. Makes considerable
air savings possible.
B Solenoid valve for blow-off. For a quick and accurate blow-off.
C Built-in Vacuum sensor.
D Vacuum safety valve. Maintains the vacuum level when the ejector is not activated.
E Adjustable blow-off. The flow is possible to adjust. Important when handling sensitive objects.
4.3. Function MFE - NO
A2: Solenoid valve (NO) for air supply. Activated only when the required vacuum level is reached. This
makes considerable air savings possible.
Notice
The safety holding valve cannot be regarded as a safety product, but to be considered as a
possibility to extend the time until the object is dropped.
MFE Page 14 of 32
Installation
4.4. MFE ejector programming